(iii) Franchisee has met all of Franchisor’s then-current training requirements. 

Section 3 Fees. 
3.1. Initial Franchise Fee. Upon Franchisee’s business opening and Franchisor completing all of its 
material pre-opening obligations to Franchisee, Franchisee shall pay Franchisor the Initial Franchise 

Fee, Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000), for the License (“Initial Franchise Fee”). The Initial 
Franchise Fee includes the Initial Training as more fully described herein and in the Manual. Upon 
Franchisee’s business opening and Franchisor completing all of its material pre-opening obligations,